ACVATIX™
6-port compact control ball valve
VWG42.10..
6-port compact control ball valve, PN 16, with externally threaded connection
● Compact control ball valve body made of hot-pressed brass CW617N
● DN 10
● kvs 0.25...1.95 m3/h
● Flat sealing, externally threaded connections G..B per ISO 228-1

Overpressure protection
The Siemens 6-port compact control ball valve is equipped with an internal pressure
equalization functionality. It ensures the secure operation of heated/chilled ceilings and fan
coils with the valve in a closed state (45° position). Fluctuating media temperatures in the
heated/chilled ceilings and fan coils can result in over- or under-pressure in the valve in a
closed state, and potentially damage parts of the heated/chilled ceiling or fan coil.
This safety feature acts even when the valve is in the closed position (45°). The heating and
cooling circuits are securely separated while operating.
Type summary
Type Stock number DN kvs left kvs right
[m³/h] [m³/h]
VWG42.10-0.25-0.25 S55230-V240
10
0.25
0.25
VWG42.10-0.25-0.4 S55230-V241 0.4
VWG42.10-0.25-0.65 S55230-V242 0.65
VWG42.10-0.25-1.0 S55230-V243 1.0
VWG42.10-0.25-1.3 S55230-V244 1.3
VWG42.10-0.25-1.6 S55230-V245 1.6
VWG42.10-0.25-1.95 S55230-V246 1.95
VWG42.10-0.4-0.4 S55230-V247
0.4
0.4
VWG42.10-0.4-0.65 S55230-V248 0.65
VWG42.10-0.4-1.0 S55230-V249 1.0
VWG42.10-0.4-1.3 S55230-V250 1.3
VWG42.10-0.4-1.6 S55230-V251 1.6
VWG42.10-0.4-1.95 S55230-V252 1.95
VWG42.10-0.65-0.65 S55230-V253
0.65
0.65
VWG42.10-0.65-1.0 S55230-V254 1.0
VWG42.10-0.65-1.3 S55230-V255 1.3
VWG42.10-0.65-1.6 S55230-V256 1.6
VWG42.10-0.65-1.95 S55230-V257 1.95
VWG42.10-1.0-1.0 S55230-V258
1.0
1.0
VWG42.10-1.0-1.3 S55230-V259 1.3
VWG42.10-1.0-1.6 S55230-V260 1.6
VWG42.10-1.0-1.95 S55230-V261 1.95
VWG42.10-1.3-1.3 S55230-V262
1.3
1.3
VWG42.10-1.3-1.6 S55230-V263 1.6
VWG42.10-1.3-1.95 S55230-V264 1.95
VWG42.10-1.6-1.6 S55230-V265
1.6
1.6
VWG42.10-1.6-1.95 S55230-V266 1.95
VWG42.10-1.95-1.95 S55230-V267 1.95 1.95
7
Siemens  A6V14034341_en--_c
Smart Infrastructure  2024-04-25
Type Stock number DN kvs left kvs right
[m³/h] [m³/h]
VWG42.10-0.4-0.25 S55230-V268
10
0.4
0.25
VWG42.10-0.65-0.25 S55230-V269 0.65
VWG42.10-1.0-0.25 S55230-V270 1.0
VWG42.10-1.3-0.25 S55230-V271 1.3
VWG42.10-1.6-0.25 S55230-V272 1.6
VWG42.10-1.95-0.25 S55230-V273 1.95
VWG42.10-0.65-0.4 S55230-V274 0.65
0.4
VWG42.10-1.0-0.4 S55230-V275 1.0
VWG42.10-1.3-0.4 S55230-V276 1.3
VWG42.10-1.6-0.4 S55230-V277 1.6
VWG42.10-1.95-0.4 S55230-V278 1.95
VWG42.10-1.0-0.65 S55230-V279 1.0
0.65
VWG42.10-1.3-0.65 S55230-V280 1.3
VWG42.10-1.6-0.65 S55230-V281 1.6
VWG42.10-1.95-0.65 S55230-V282 1.95
VWG42.10-1.3-1.0 S55230-V283 1.3
1.0 VWG42.10-1.6-1.0 S55230-V284 1.6
VWG42.10-1.95-1.0 S55230-V285 1.95
VWG42.10-1.6-1.3 S55230-V286 1.6
1.3
VWG42.10-1.95-1.3 S55230-V287 1.95
VWG42.10-1.95-1.6 S55230-V288 1.95 1.6
DN  = Nominal size
kVS  = Flow nominal value for chilled water (5…30 °C) through a fully opened ball valve at a differential pressure
of 100 kPa (1 bar)
ASN key

In this application, the 6-port compact control ball valve changes over between 100% cooling
or 100% heating. The PICV controls the primary flow for the application.
 The following combinations are possible:
DN10:
1.
VWG42.10-1.95-1.95
(1/2” 6-port compact ball valve)
+
GDB341.9E (5 Nm)
or
GSD341.9A (2 Nm) (rotary actuator)
2. VPP46.15 (PICV) + SSA161E.05HF (0...10 V actuator)
Dimensions
 DN G H H1 H2 H3 L C Weight
[inch] [mm] [kg]
VWG42.10.. 10 G ½ " M > 169 40 87 10 77 51 0.56
16
Siemens  A6V14034341_en--_c
Smart Infrastructure  2024-04-25
Fittings